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7
22:15

1000 m
1.372 €

Flach

Girondo
Rennpreis: 1.372 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of two years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 
All horses, 2 years and more 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1000

Box: 1

56.0

El De Los Goles
6j.  W (El Farrero - Misia Luz)

Trainer: Pedro  Santos L.
Besitzer: Suenos De Familia

Jaime Andres Heiden Marti

2022: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    104 € 2021: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    1.095 €5.142 €
25.01 Club Hipico De C 3 56.0 1000 1.347 Danilo Grisales Rave Gran Llae, Vernazza, El De Los Goles
11.01 Club Hipico De C 8 56.0 1100 1.347 Cristian Alejandro Muno Moody River, Camarero, Vinicius Mont
04.01 Club Hipico De C 4 55.0 1000 1.488 Cristian Alejandro Muno Il Marchese, Guerrera Surena, Revolucionar
28.12 Club Hipico De C 2 56.0 1100 1.347 Jaime Andres Heiden M The Real Fafa, El De Los Goles, Vinicius M
21.12 Club Hipico De C 2 56.0 1000 1.347 Jaime Andres Heiden M Seattle Zulu, El De Los Goles, Chamoy

2
Box: 2

56.0

Sun Gray
7j.  S (Sundar - Maldigray)

Trainer: Ercira Alarcon J.
Besitzer: Morrocotudo

Francisco Javier Soto Castr

2022: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    2.627 € 2021: 30 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    2.983 €11.262 €
27.01 Club Hipico De C 5 5.0 1100 1.347 Danilo Grisales Otro Genio, Dejala Tranquila, Vitorio Andoli
13.01 Club Hipico De C 6 56.0 1300 1.398 5,5 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Ocho Por Cuatro, Puerto Llifen, Extreme W
11.01 Club Hipico De C 9 57.0 1400 1.693 14,0 Carlos Sasso Agent Salt, Extreme Ways, Perotti
11.11 Club Hipico De C 5 59.0 1100 1.488 Jose David Ayala Herre Tata Coco, On Monte, La Rena
09.11 Club Hipico De C 1 58.0 1300 1.347 Jose David Ayala Herre Sun Gray, Puerto Llifen, Dassel

3
B

Box: 3

56.0

Damaskito
6j.  S (Lookin At Lucky - Damascus Twist)

Trainer: Erik Gerardo Montecinos Conc
Besitzer: La Espiga De Plata

Gustavo Vera

2022: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    2.227 € 2021: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    2.529 €3.135 €
18.01 Club Hipico De C 5 56.0 1100 1.398 Gustavo Vera Seeking The Ghost, Mcgee, Safiye
11.01 Club Hipico De C 11 56.0 900 1.325 22,0 Luis Ramon Perez Burg Zolo, Vernazza, La Cachaguina
04.01 Club Hipico De C 12 56.0 1000 1.398 20,0 Luis Ramon Perez Burg Alaraco, Gato Loira, Fly Moon
24.08 Club Hipico De C 13 56.0 1000 1.276 Jaime Andres Heiden M Mister Atlas, Lucky Kan, Gran Camelia
03.08 Club Hipico De C 10 55.0 1000 1.417 Gustavo Vera Quietito, Zafiro, Revolucionario

4
B

Box: 4

56.0

Camino Otonal
6j.  W (Gstaad Ii - Dorysa)

Trainer: Armando Navarrete Bastias
Besitzer: Mateoro

Robert  Benavides

2022: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    118 € 2021: 25 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    210 €2.942 €
27.01 Club Hipico De C 9 5.0 1100 1.347 Cristian A. Rojas Otro Genio, Dejala Tranquila, Vitorio Andoli
18.01 Club Hipico De C 3 55.0 1100 1.398 15,0 Cristian Andres Rojas E Guerrera Surena, Gaston Gatuso, Camino 
13.01 Club Hipico De C 5 56.0 1300 1.398 10,0 Carlos Sasso Ocho Por Cuatro, Puerto Llifen, Extreme W
11.01 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 1100 1.347 Carlos Sasso Moody River, Camarero, Vinicius Mont
23.11 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 1100 1.347 Carlos Sasso Guerrera Surena, Lucky Kan, Villukura

5
B

Box: 5

56.0

Segundo De Linea
7j.  W (Grassy Ii - Dama De Picas)

Trainer: Ercira Alarcon J.
Besitzer: Los Primochos

Gabriel  Urzua

2022: 20 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    2.841 € 2021: 36 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    3.958 €24.622 €
09.11 Club Hipico De C 6 55.0 1000 1.347 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara Give Me A Break, Beautiful Princess, Quietit
02.11 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 1100 1.347 Andres Vega Perez Jan Alfonso Hijo, Prime Victory, Tirsoh
26.10 Club Hipico De C 9 56.0 1000 1.417 Gabriel Urzua Ambrossio, La Rena, Todas Esas Razones
12.10 Club Hipico De C 8 55.0 1100 1.559 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara Extreme Ways, Fifty Five, Quietito
28.09 Club Hipico De C 15 55.0 1100 1.559 Cristian Patricio Bobadil Bachiche, Nain Eleven, Maguazi

6
Box: 6

56.0

Il Mio Sogno
8j.  H (Diamond Tycoon - Emerencia)

Trainer: Luis Alberto Machulas Gachon
Besitzer: Tres M

Cristian Alejandro Cabrera 

2022: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    1.533 € 2021: 24 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    1.975 €14.918 €
28.12 Club Hipico De C 6 55.0 1100 1.398 15,0 Francisco Javier Soto C Mister Santi, Puerto Llifen, Garra De Leon
21.12 Club Hipico De C 3 56.0 1000 1.347 Cristian Andres Rojas E Es Perfectible, Degona, Il Mio Sogno
30.11 Club Hipico De C 12 55.0 1000 1.347 Andres Vega Perez Jan Heroina Del Lugar, Shantall, Fly Moon
12.10 Club Hipico De C 5 55.0 1000 1.417 Wilson Esteban Vargas Ahora Es Nunca, Banff Star, Crimson Sky
30.09 Club Hipico De C 6 57.0 1100 1.472 8,5 Luis Aros Harvey Tirsoh, Agent Salt, Lucky Kan

7
Box: 7

56.0

Que Rico
7j.  W (Grand Daddy - Eclipse Cruise)

Trainer: Pedro  Santos L.
Besitzer: Pinino Chavez

Cristian Alejandro Munoz R

2022: 2 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    173 € 2021: 42 Starts - 3 Siege - 7 Plätze    4.302 €9.812 €
27.01 Club Hipico De C 3 5.0 900 1.325 2,9 Jaime Mino Pina Cor, La Cachaguina, Que Rico
18.01 Club Hipico De C 3 56.0 1100 1.347 Gustavo Vera Fly Moon, Extreme Ways, Que Rico
11.01 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 900 1.325 13,0 Robert Benavides Zolo, Vernazza, La Cachaguina
14.12 Club Hipico De C 9 56.0 900 1.325 Danilo Grisales Rave Foffita, Seattle Zulu, Conversa Y Rie
09.12 Club Hipico De C 4 57.0 1000 1.398 7,3 Jaime Andres Heiden M Tio Carly, El De Los Goles, Vernazza

8
Box: 8

56.0

Royal Paulus
7j.  H (Boboman - Thoughtful)

Trainer: Ercira Alarcon J.
Besitzer: Malta

Nicolas Ignacio Venegas O

2022: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 22 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.574 €18.667 €
27.01 Club Hipico De C 4 5.0 1100 1.347 Nicolas Venegas Tormenta Veloz, Rey De Tus Suenos, Garra
25.01 Club Hipico De C 6 54.0 1300 1.398 43,0 Andres Vega Perez Jan Perotti, Aldrin, Camarero
13.01 Club Hipico De C 6 56.0 1000 1.347 Cristian Alejandro Muno Tromboncito, Confundida, Huitrapulli
11.01 Club Hipico De C 10 56.0 1100 1.347 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara Moody River, Camarero, Vinicius Mont
28.12 Club Hipico De C 6 56.0 1100 1.347 Ivan Nicolas Vargas Ro Soy Penquista, Il Marchese, Ocho Por Cuatr

9
Box: 9

56.0

Bordel Aime
5j.  H (Manipulator - New File)

Trainer: Ercira Alarcon J.
Besitzer: Malta

Andres  Vega Perez Jans

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 17 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    2.701 €2.652 €
27.01 Club Hipico De C 2 5.0 1000 1.398 22,0 Sebastian Munoz Indio Atrevido, Bordel Aime, Gatusso
25.01 Club Hipico De C 8 56.0 1000 1.398 26,0 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Dejala Tranquila, Mi Guarda, Punta Del Dia
13.01 Club Hipico De C 9 57.0 1000 1.347 Carlos Enrique Hernan Tromboncito, Confundida, Huitrapulli
28.12 Club Hipico De C 9 56.0 1100 1.347 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Soy Penquista, Il Marchese, Ocho Por Cuatr
21.12 Club Hipico De C 11 56.0 1000 1.488 Gabriel Urzua Soy Gladiadora, Vitorio Andolini, Yamaroto

10
Box: 10

56.0

Mcgee
10j.  W (Indy Dancer - Victoria Station)

Trainer: Julio Enrique Espinosa Nunez
Besitzer: Luis Morales M.

Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    287 € 2021: 38 Starts - 1 Sieg - 6 Plätze    1.978 €35.037 €
27.01 Club Hipico De C 4 5.0 1100 1.398 Jaime Mino Montalcino Royale, Gaston Gatuso, Rain Dr
25.01 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 1000 1.398 8,8 Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica Dejala Tranquila, Mi Guarda, Punta Del Dia
18.01 Club Hipico De C 2 56.0 1100 1.398 Ivan Carcamo Seeking The Ghost, Mcgee, Safiye
28.12 Club Hipico De C 11 55.0 1100 1.398 9,4 Ivan Carcamo Mister Santi, Puerto Llifen, Garra De Leon
21.12 Club Hipico De C 6 56.0 1000 1.347 Gustavo Vera Seattle Zulu, El De Los Goles, Chamoy

11
Box: 11

56.0

Lauriado
8j.  H (Lookin At Lucky - Lemon Classic)

Trainer: Victor Enrique Gallardo Eissm
Besitzer: Gino

Danilo  Grisales Rave

2022: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    235 € 2021: 20 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    2.453 €25.884 €
25.01 Club Hipico De C 5 56.0 1000 1.398 5,8 Rodrigo Wladimir Lizam Dejala Tranquila, Mi Guarda, Punta Del Dia
13.01 Club Hipico De C 2 56.0 1000 1.398 5,4 Cristian Andres Rojas E Ascot King, Lauriado, Fronthier
04.01 Club Hipico De C 11 56.0 1000 1.398 7,1 Cristian Andres Rojas E Alaraco, Gato Loira, Fly Moon
21.12 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 1000 1.347 Carlos Sasso Seattle Zulu, El De Los Goles, Chamoy
09.12 Club Hipico De C 2 56.0 1000 1.398 26,0 Cristian Andres Rojas E Llave De La Vida, Lauriado, Termino Feliz

Ergebnis: Quoten:


